PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3806136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT TERHUNE	01/18/2016
ELIJAH M. WIEGMANN	01/18/2016
JORDAN ZITO	01/18/2016
ROBERT STUTLER	01/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THORLEY INDUSTRIES LLC
Street Address:	912 FORT DUQUESNE BOULEVARD
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14800046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-355-7471

Email: piuspatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP - LAURÉN S. MURRAY

Address Line 1: 210 SIXTH AVENUE K&L GATES CENTER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150295
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURÉN S. MURRAY
SIGNATURE:	/L. Murray/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503759490 REEL: 038129 FRAME: 0693

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038129 FRAME: 0694

Attorney's Doc	ket No. <u>150295</u>			PATENT
		For: D For: D For: D	☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights ☑ U.S. Application or ☑ U.S. Provisional Application ☑ U.S. Patent ☑ PCT Application fultiple Inventors	•
Serial No	14/800,046			
Filing Date:	July 15, 2015	•		
	ASSIGNMENT OF	F INVENTION	(MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
			SSIGNOR of the sum of One Do good and valuable consideration	
ASSIGNORS (Ir	nventors):			
Robert Terhune			102 Blaze Drive Glenshaw, PA 15116 Address	US Nationality
Elijah M. Wiegm			1215 Minnesota Avenue Natrona Heights, PA 15065 Address	US Nationality
Jordan Zito			2024 Washington Road Apollo, PA 15613 Address	US Nationality
Robert Stutler			7217 Saint Lawrence Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15218 Address	#8 US Nationality
hereby sell, assi	ign and transfer to			
ASSIGNEE:				
Thorley Industrie			912 Fort Duquesne Boulevard Address	
(a Pennsylvania	limited liability company)		Pittsburgh, PA 15222	
and the success	sors, assigns and legal rep	presentatives (of the ASSIGNEE	
⊠ the	e entire right, title and inte	rest		
			ights to claim priority both in the linents which are disclosed in the i	
		INFANT C	HAIRS	
and whi	ich is found in:			
(a) □ [[]	U.S. patent application ex	ecuted on eve	n date herewith;	
		(Assi	gnment of Invention-Multiple Invent	ors [16-3.2] -page 1)

PI-3826581 v1

PATENT REEL: 038129 FRAME: 0695

Atty, Docket No. 150295

(b) ⊠ U.S. application no.: <u>14/800,046</u>	filed on <u>July 15, 201</u>	5
(c) International application no. PCT filed on	1	
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreig United States and in all foreign countries invention by the above application or a substitute thereof, and as to letters patent	and, in and to, all Letters Patent Is any continuation, division, renewa	o be obtained for sai I, non-provisional, c
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assigning made or entered into which would conflict with		ance has been or will
ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEI pertinent facts and documents relating to said invertinent facts and documents relating to said invertine may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and or proceeding related thereto and will promptly extended.	ention and said Letters Patent and I will testify as to the same in any in scute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or r affidavits required to apply for, obt	egal equivalents as lerference, litigation its legal ain, maintain, issue
and enforce said application, said invention and samay be necessary or desirable to carry out the pur IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto	aid Letters Patent and said equivale rposes thereof. set hand and seal on the date(s) in	ents thereof which
and enforce said application, said invention and sa may be necessary or desirable to carry out the pur IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the da	aid Letters Patent and said equivale rposes thereof. set hand and seal on the date(s) in	ents thereof which idicated below.
and enforce said application, said invention and sa may be necessary or desirable to carry out the pur IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the da Robert Terhune	aid Letters Patent and said equivale rposes thereof. set hand and seal on the date(s) in	ents thereof which idicated below. I was checked above.
and enforce said application, said invention and sa may be necessary or desirable to carry out the pur IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the da Robert Terhune	aid Letters Patent and said equivale rposes thereof. set hand and seal on the date(s) in	ents thereof which idicated below.
and enforce said application, said invention and sain ay be necessary or desirable to carry out the pur IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of sign	aid Letters Patent and said equivale rposes thereof. set hand and seal on the date(s) in	ents thereof which idicated below. I was checked above. I ID Date
and enforce said application, said invention and sa may be necessary or desirable to carry out the pur IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the da Robert Terhune Type name of Inventor)	aid Letters Patent and said equivals rposes thereof. set hand and seal on the date(s) in the of execution of the application, if item (a Signature of INVENTOR	ents thereof which idicated below. I was checked above. I ID
and enforce said application, said invention and sa may be necessary or desirable to carry out the pur IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the da	aid Letters Patent and said equivale rposes thereof. set hand and seal on the date(s) in	ents thereof which idicated below. I was checked above. I ID Date Date
and enforce said application, said invention and sainay be necessary or desirable to carry out the pur IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the da Robert Terhune Type name of Inventor) Sillah M. Wiegmann Type name of Inventor)	aid Letters Patent and said equivals rposes thereof. set hand and seal on the date(s) in the of execution of the application, if item (so Signature of INVENTOR Signature of INVENTOR	ents thereof which idicated below. I was checked above. I I Ø Date Date
and enforce said application, said invention and sainay be necessary or desirable to carry out the pur IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the da Robert Terhune Type name of Inventor) Eillah M. Wiegmann Type name of Inventor)	aid Letters Patent and said equivals rposes thereof. set hand and seal on the date(s) in the of execution of the application, if item (a Signature of INVENTOR	ents thereof which idicated below. I was checked above. I I Ø Date Date
and enforce said application, said invention and sa may be necessary or desirable to carry out the pur IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the da Robert Terhune Type name of Inventor)	aid Letters Patent and said equivals rposes thereof. set hand and seal on the date(s) in the of execution of the application, if item (so Signature of INVENTOR Signature of INVENTOR	ents thereof which idicated below. I was checked above. I I Ø Date Date

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2)

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

On this <u>18th</u> day of <u>January</u>, in the year of <u>2016</u>, before me <u>Alyssa Paula</u>, a notary public, personally appeared <u>Robert Terhune</u>, <u>Elijah Wiegmann</u>, <u>Jordan Zito and Robert Stutler</u>, proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the attached Assignment, and acknowledged he/she executed the same.

I certify under Penalty of Perjury under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Manageria

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
ALYSSA MARION PADULA
Notary Public
CITY OF PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY
My Commission Expires Oct 27, 2016

PATENT REEL: 038129 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 03/30/2016